503903768 07/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3950419

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILFRIED MATTHIS	10/05/2006
LUTZ BIEDERMANN	09/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH
Street Address:	BERTHA-VON-SUTTNER-STRASSE 23
City:	VS-SCHWENNINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14469264
Patent Number:	8845702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900

Email: pto@lrrc.com, csherwood@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64212/75732/MEG/CKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SHERWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Sherwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=57586Assign1#page1.tif source=57586Assign1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039089 FRAME: 0963 503903768

BLM53-Plosagwon

Docket No.: 57586/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valual undersigned,	ble consideration, t	the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the
(1) Wilfried Matthis, and Lutz Bit HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND)	
(2) <u>Biedermann Motech GmbH</u>			
having a place of business at			
(3) Bertha-von-Suttner-Straße 2	3, 78054 VS-Schwe	enningen, Germany	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application			any and all improvements
(4) BONE ANCHORING ELEMEN	<u>IT</u>		,
which application was:		***************************************	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):	;		91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): <u>July 7, 2006</u> Application No.: <u>11/482,374</u>		when known.	n (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 11/462,374			
including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, subs the right to all benefits under all in applications for said improvements.	titutes, renewals or	continuations of said ap	plication and patents, and
It is hereby authorized and requeste Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG	d that the Commiss NEE, its assigns or	sioner of Patents issue a tits successors in interes	any and all of said Letters st or its designee.
Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned w patent applications; execute all righ ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	rill execute all divisi atful other papers; a	onal, continuing, substit and generally do every	ute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Wilfried Matthis	× Wilyani	<i>F</i>	x 5.10.06
WITNESSES:	•		
learget Weighter			
1- fourt			

PATENT REEL: 039089 FRAME: 0964

Lutz Biedermann	x 26.9.06
WITNESSES:	arance de Chineson
Ingrid Häseles-Schu	26.9.06 D. Justes

PATENT REEL: 039089 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 07/06/2016

KMG IRV1099238.1-*-08/24/06 4:00 PM